
Skate Long Beach
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

53.07100.99USAPrinceton KWONG 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 0.17 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -1 7.47
2
3
4

3F+3T+SEQ
3S+2T
3Lz

1

7.6 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -3 -3 -2
5.8 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
6.0

-2.17
0.17
0.33 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 -1

5.43
5.97
6.33

48.92

0000000 3.3000.003.32A5
0010000 5.5000.005.53Lo6 x

7 3.62A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 2.0 0.08 0 2.081 0 0 0 0 1 0FCSp1
9 2.0FSSp1 -0.20 -1 1.800 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1

10 6.13F -1.17 0 4.93-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1x
2.011 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.012 CiSt1 0.08 1 2.081 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.513 CCoSp1 0.08 0 2.580 0 1 1 0 0 0

55.7 53.07

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
4.25
5.00

5.25 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00
4.75 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 5.00
5.00 5.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

5.25
4.54
4.92

Choreography 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.752.00 4.83
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.25 4.752.00 4.92

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 48.92

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

46.69100.77CANChristopher MABEE 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2S1 1.3 -0.05 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 1.25
2
3
4

3A
3LZ+2T
FSSp1

2

7.5 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -2
7.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-2.00
0.00

-0.05 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

5.50
7.30
1.95

55.08

0101000 5.6700.175.53F5
-3-3-3-3-3-2-3 1.620-1.983.62A6 x

7 2.5CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 1 -1
8 6.6 -0.17 0 6.430 0 0 0 -1 0 -13Lz x
9 1.2USp1 0.00 0 1.200 0 1 0 0 0 -1

10 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 0
3.611 2A 0.17 1 3.770 0 0 1 0 0 0x
2.012 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.513 3Lo 0.00 0 5.500 0 0 0 0 0 0x
0.014 CCoSp2* 0.00 1 0.001 1 1 0 1 1 0

50.6 46.69

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.00
5.25

6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.25 6.00 5.00
5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.00
5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.00

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

5.79
5.29
5.42

Choreography 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 4.75 5.75 4.752.00 5.50
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.75 5.252.00 5.54

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 55.08

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

45.6698.10USADennis PHAN 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -0.33 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 5.67
2
3
4

2A
3F
SlSt1

3

3.3 -3 -2 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
5.5 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0
2.0

-2.10
-0.33
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.20
5.17
2.00

54.44

1212111 3.58-10.583.0CCoSp25
-2-3-3-2-2-2-2 4.87-3-2.337.23LO+2LO6 x

7 5.03S 0.00 0 5.000 1 0 0 0 0 0x
8 6.6 0.50 0 7.100 0 1 1 1 1 -13Lz+COMBO x
9 1.5CCSp1 0.17 0 1.671 0 1 1 0 0 0

10 1.92F -0.80 -2 1.10-3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2x
2.011 CiSt1 -0.10 0 1.90-1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0
4.412 3T 0.00 0 4.400 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.013 FSSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 1 0 0 0 0

50.4 45.66

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
4.50
5.00

6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50
5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.00
5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.00

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

5.71
5.29
5.38

Choreography 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.252.00 5.42
Interpretation 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.752.00 5.42

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 54.44

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

49.9298.00JPNNobunari ODA 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.50 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3.80
2
3
4

3LZ+3T
FSSp1
3F

4

10.0 0 0 00 0 1 1 0
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.5

0.17
0.00

-3.00 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

10.17
2.00
2.50

50.08

0000000 4.6010.004.62A+2T5
0000000 5.5000.005.53Lo6 x

7 1.5CCSp1 -0.20 -2 1.30-1 0 0 -1 0 0 -3
8 9.4 0.00 0 9.400 0 0 0 0 1 03S+3T x
9 2.0SlSt1 0.03 0 2.03-1 0 0 -1 1 1 0

10 3.62A 0.67 0 4.270 1 0 1 1 1 1x
0.011 3F* 0.00 -3 0.00-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.012 CiSt1 -0.10 -1 1.90-1 0 0 -1 1 0 0
2.513 CCoSp1 -0.05 0 2.450 0 0 -1 0 0 -1

51.9 49.92

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.75
4.50

4.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.00
4.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.50 5.75 4.75
4.25 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.50 4.75

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

5.04
4.92
4.83

Choreography 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.252.00 5.08
Interpretation 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 4.502.00 5.17

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 50.08

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

46.4793.57CANKevin REYNOLDS 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F1 5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 5.50
2
3
4

3LZ+3T
3S
CCoSp1

5

10.0 -2 -1 -1-1 -2 -1 -1 -2
4.5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2.5

-1.33
0.00
0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.67
4.50
2.50

47.10

-1-1-1-100-1 2.72-1-0.583.32A5
0000000 2.0000.002.0CiSt16

7 5.53Lo 0.00 0 5.500 0 0 0 1 0 0x
8 0.7 -0.27 -3 0.43-3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -31Lz x
9 2.0FCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 -1

10 7.53F+2T -0.33 -1 7.17-1 0 0 0 0 0 -1x
2.011 SlSt1 0.00 1 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.612 2A -0.12 0 3.48-1 0 0 0 0 0 -1x
0.013 CCoSp2* 0.00 0 0.000 0 0 1 0 1 0

49.1 46.47

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.00
4.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.25
4.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.00

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

4.71
4.63
4.71

Choreography 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.252.00 4.75
Interpretation 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.002.00 4.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 47.10

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

44.8890.80SWEAdrian SCHULTHEISS 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.30
2
3
4

2A
3F+2T
CCoSp1

6

3.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0
6.8 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
2.5

0.00
-0.17
0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

3.30
6.63
2.50

45.92

-1000000 4.5000.004.53S5
000-1000 3.6000.003.62A6 x

7 3.1CiSt2 0.25 0 3.350 1 1 0 1 0 1
8 4.4 0.00 0 4.400 0 0 0 0 0 03T x
9 1.5CSSp1 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 2.12Lz 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 0x
1.711 2Lo 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 -1 0 0 0x
2.012 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 -1 1 0 0
2.013 FSSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

44.8 44.88

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.00
4.00

4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.50
4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.75
4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 3.75 5.00 4.75

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

4.75
4.50
4.58

Choreography 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.502.00 4.63
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.502.00 4.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 45.92

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.2976.95USACharlie WHITE 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 -1.00 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.70
2
3
4

2Lz
2A+2T
FCCoSp1

7

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -2 -2 -3 -2
4.6 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1
2.5

-0.87
-0.58
0.00 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

1.03
4.02
2.50

49.66

000-100-1 4.830-0.175.03Lo5
-1001000 2.0000.002.0CoSp16

7 6.43LZ+2T+SEQ -2.00 -3 4.40-2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -3 -2x
8 4.4 -3.00 -3 1.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -33T x
9 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.001 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 2.0SlSt1 0.08 0 2.080 0 1 1 0 0 0
5.011 3S -0.67 -1 4.33-1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1x
0.012 CCoSp1* 0.00 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

37.5 29.29

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.00
5.00

5.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50
5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00
4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

5.08
5.00
4.79

Choreography 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.002.00 5.04
Interpretation 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.252.00 4.92

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 49.66

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Page 7/13Report jgpusa04_Men_FS JudgesScores 0.0



Skate Long Beach
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

35.1073.76JPNNaoto SAITO 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+1T+SEQ1 6.3 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 3.30
2
3
4

3LZ+2T+2LO
3T
SlSt1

8

8.8 0 0 00 1 0 0 -1
4.0 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
2.0

0.00
-2.17
0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0

8.80
1.83
2.00

39.66

-100-1000 1.40-1-0.101.5CSSp15
-3-2-2-2-2-1-1 3.67-2-1.835.53Lo6 x

7 2.0FCSp1 -0.15 0 1.85-1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0
8 5.0 -3.00 -3 2.00-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -33S x
9 3.62A 0.50 0 4.101 0 1 1 1 0 0x

10 1.92F -0.15 -1 1.75-1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1x
2.011 SeSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.512 CCoSp1 -0.10 0 2.400 0 -1 -1 1 0 -2

45.1 35.10

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
2.00
2.25

4.25 5.00 4.75 3.75 3.75 4.75 4.00
3.75 4.50 4.50 3.25 4.00 4.50 3.75
3.75 4.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.25 3.50

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

4.29
3.96
3.71

Choreography 2.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 3.25 4.00 4.75 3.752.00 4.04
Interpretation 2.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.25 3.50 4.50 3.502.00 3.83

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 39.66

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.3969.67GERNorman KECK 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2S1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

3T
3S
FCSp1

9

4.0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0
4.5 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1
2.0

0.00
-0.67
0.08 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

4.00
3.83
2.08

41.28

0101110 2.2310.331.92Lz5
-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 3.50-3-2.005.53Lo6 x

7 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 -1
8 1.5 -0.05 0 1.450 0 0 -1 0 0 -1CSSp1
9 3.62A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 0 0x

10 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.911 2F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.512 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

32.7 29.39

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.50
3.50

4.00 4.50 4.75 4.00 3.75 4.75 3.50
4.00 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.50 3.25
4.25 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.75 3.50

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

4.21
3.96
4.21

Choreography 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 3.752.00 4.13
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.752.00 4.13

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 41.28

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.0351.29AUSAndrew BASSI 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2LZ+2LO1 3.4 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 3.10
2
3
4

Lo
FCSp1
2F

10

0.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1.7

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

0.00
2.00
1.70

30.26

0000001 3.0000.003.0CCoSp25
-2-3-2-30-2-3 0.35-3-0.450.81A6

7 2.0SeSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 0.6 -0.02 0 0.580 0 0 0 -1 0 -11Lo x
9 2.12Lz 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 0x

10 2.61A+2F+2S+SEQ -0.15 0 2.45-1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1x
2.011 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 -1 0 0 0 0 0
1.512 1F+2T+SEQ -0.60 -2 0.90-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2x
2.013 FSSp1 -0.15 0 1.850 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

23.7 22.03

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.25
3.00

3.50 3.75 3.25 2.75 2.00 3.00 3.00
2.75 3.75 3.25 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.75
3.25 3.50 3.50 3.00 2.00 2.75 3.00

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

3.13
2.92
3.08

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.25 2.75 2.50 2.50 3.002.00 2.96
Interpretation 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.00 2.00 2.50 2.752.00 3.04

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.26

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.8348.93HKGTatsuya TANAKA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2S1 1.3 -0.80 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 0.50
2
3
4

1A
2LZ+1T
FCoSp1

11

0.8 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -1 -1 -2
2.3 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2
2.0

-0.37
-0.60
-0.15 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -2

0.43
1.70
1.85

27.10

-1-1-1-1000 1.350-0.151.52Lo5
0000000 1.3000.001.32T6

7 3.32F+2T -0.35 -2 2.95-1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1x
8 1.5 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0 0 0CSSp1
9 2.12Lz -0.05 0 2.050 0 0 0 0 -1 -1x

10 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 -1 0 0 0
2.311 2S+2T+SEQ -0.30 -1 2.00-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1x
2.012 CiSt1 -0.30 -1 1.70-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
2.513 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

24.9 21.83

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.50
2.25

3.00 3.50 3.25 2.75 2.00 2.25 2.50
3.25 3.50 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.75
3.00 3.75 3.50 3.00 2.50 2.25 2.25

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.67
2.79
2.75

Choreography 2.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.502.00 2.67
Interpretation 2.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.25 2.25 2.252.00 2.67

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.10

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.4342.19TPEAndy CHEN 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -2.10 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20
2
3
4

2T+1T+SEQ
2Lo
FCSp1

12

1.4 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-1.00
0.00

-0.15 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -2

0.40
1.50
1.85

27.76

-1-1-1-10-1-1 1.00-1-0.301.32S5
-30-3-3-3-1-2 1.90-3-2.504.43T6 x

7 1.92F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 0.9 0.00 0 0.900 0 0 0 0 0 01A x
9 1.5CCSp1 -0.10 0 1.400 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1

10 0.71Lz -0.02 0 0.680 0 0 -1 -1 0 0x
2.011 CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.512 CCoSp1 -0.80 -3 1.70-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3

23.4 16.43

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
2.75

3.00 3.50 3.50 3.00 1.75 3.00 2.25
3.00 3.25 3.50 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.00
3.00 3.75 3.00 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.00

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

3.04
2.75
2.63

Choreography 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.252.00 2.79
Interpretation 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00 1.75 2.50 1.752.00 2.67

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.76

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

13.9536.55THAPhanyaluck RAISUKSIRI 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.80
2
3
4

2Lz
2LO+1LO
FCSp1

13

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
2.0

-1.00
-0.67
-0.05 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0

0.90
1.33
1.95

23.60

-1-1-2-1-1-1-1 1.00-1-0.301.32S5
-2-2-2-2-1-1-1 0.70-2-0.501.2CSp16

7 2.0SeSt1 -0.25 0 1.75-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
8 0.6 -0.13 -1 0.47-2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -11F x
9 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 -1 0 0

10 1.42T -0.30 -1 1.10-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1x
2.511 FCCoSp1 -0.55 -2 1.95-2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

17.7 13.95

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
2.50
2.00

2.25 3.00 2.50 2.00 1.75 2.00 1.75
2.75 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.00 2.25 2.25
2.50 3.25 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.25

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.04
2.46
2.42

Choreography 2.00 2.50 3.25 2.50 2.50 3.00 2.50 2.002.00 2.50
Interpretation 2.25 2.50 3.00 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.25 1.752.00 2.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.60

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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